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Faculty Quality Assurance Course Offerings 
 
The Wisconsin Technical College System (WTCS) and 16 technical colleges, offer a variety of methods by which faculty 
can complete professional development associated with the following Faculty Quality Assurance System (FQAS) 
competencies:  Assessment, Behavioral Management, Course Design, Data Evidence and Analysis, Embracing Diversity, 
Student Success, and Teaching Methods and Technology. 
 
The FQAS competencies replace the following former WTCS certification courses: 
 

 #50 – Curriculum and Course Construction 
 #51 – Technical and Adult Education in the WTCS 
 #52 – Teaching Methods 
 #53 – Educational Psychology 
 #54 – Educational Evaluation 
 #55 – Guidance and Counseling 
 #58 – Leadership and Supervision 
 #69 – Educational Diversity 

 
Each college manages their own course schedule, times, methods in which the courses are offered (online, face-to-face, 
hybrid, independent study), cost / no cost, and availability to faculty in-district, out-of-district, or both. 
 
The following colleges offer courses to out-of-district faculty:  Lakeshore, Madison, Mid-State, Northcentral, Northeast, 
Southwest, & Western. 
 
If you are interested in taking a course, please contact the college representative listed below. 
 

Blackhawk 
Sandy McNutt  608.757.7738   smcnutt@blackhawk.com 
 
Chippewa Valley 
Corey Powers  715.858.1874   cpowers5@cvtc.edu 
 
Deb Walsh  715.852.1353   dwalsh7@cvtc.edu 
 
Fox Valley 
Alison Seidl  920.735.4883   seidla@fvtc.edu 
 
Gateway 
Mary Halberstadt 262.564.3060   halberstadtm@gtc.edu 
 
Lakeshore 
Melissa Braesch  920.693.1101   melissa.braesch@gotoltc.edu 
 
Wanda Horzen  920.693.1615   wanda.horzen@gotoltc.edu 
 
Madison 
Brant Kraemer  608.246.6956   bckraemer1@madisoncollege.edu 
 
Mid-State 
Lea Ann Turner  715.422.5480   leaann.turner@mstc.edu 
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Milwaukee 
Christine Manion 414.297.6508   manionc@matc.edu 
 
Moraine Park 
JoAnne Henken  920.929.2481   jhenken@morainepark.edu 
 
Nicolet 
Carol Wozniczka 715.365.4416   cwoznicz@nicolet.edu 
 
Northcentral 
Jennifer Schult  715.675.3331 ext. 1642  schultje@ntc.edu 
 
Northeast 
Stephanie Atkins 920.498.6973   stephanie.atkins@nwtc.edu 
 
Southwest 
Julie Pluemer  608.822.3262 ext. 2369  jpluemer@swtc.edu 
 
Waukesha County 
Dee Warzyn  262.691.5568   mwarzyn@wctc.edu 
 
Western 
Sarah Jackson   608.789.6253   jacksons@westerntc.edu 
 
Wisconsin Indianhead 
Mary Hansen  715.468.2815 ext. 2204  mary.hansen@witc.edu  

800.243.9482 ext.2204 
 
WTCS 
Laura Talamonti 608.266.3592   laura.talamonti@wtcsystem.edu 
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